GAME NO. 762
NOVEMBER, 1979

MIDWAY'’S
UPER SPEED RACE

PARTS AND
"OPERATING MANUAL

MIDWAY MFG. CO.
L8 10750 WEST GRAND AVENUE

© FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131
U.S.A.

PHONE: (312) 451.1360 CABLE ADDRESS: MIDCO  TELEX NO.: 72-1596



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page No.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS 1—2
SWITCH ADJUSTMENTS 3
NO. 762—SUPER SPEED RACE—PICTURE 4—6
GEAR SHIFT ASSEMBLY 8—9
ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY 10—
STEERING WHEEL ASSEMBLY 12—13
FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY 14—15
TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSEMBLY 16—17
OPEN BACK VIEW—PICTURE 18—19
ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST 20
GAME WIRING SCHEMATIC 21
GAME BOARD COMPONENT LAYOUT 22
GAME BOARD SCHEMATIC 23
MOTHER BOARD COMPONENT LAYOUT 24
MOTHER BOARD SCHEMATIC 25
POWER SUPPLY COMPONENT LAYOUT 26
POWER SUPPLY SCHEMATIC 27
DISPLAY BOARD COMPONENT LAYOUT 28
DISPLAY BOARD SCHEMATIC 29
AUDIO BOARD COMPONENT LAYOUT 30
AUDIO BOARD SCHEMATIC 31
CHIP NUMBER & FUNCTIONS 32—33
25.INCH COLOR MONITOR SCHEMATIC—MODEL G02 34
COLOR MONITOR PARTS LIST 35

WARNING

THIS GAME MUST BE GROUNDED. FAILURE TO DO

SO MAY RESULT IN DESTRUCTION TO ELECTRONIC
COMPONENTS.




“GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUPER SPEED RACER”

INSTALLATION:

1. Remove shipping cleats located on bottom of cabinet.

2. Install four (4) provided leg levelers to bottom of cabinet and’level cabinet.

3. The power is controlled by a switch located on top of the cabinet. Plug into A.C. only,
115 volts, 60 cycles. In low line areas, a boost in the output voltage of the transformer
may be obtained by removing the wire from the 115 volt tap and rewiring to the 100
volt tap.

VOLTAGE CONTROL POTS:

Located on Power Supply (P.C. A082-90401-C000) are preset at the factory and should not be
tampered with unless the Distributor Service Department has been contacted.

MASTER VOLUME CONTROL POT:

Located on Audio board (P.C. A084-30900-C762) controls the volume of all sounds and may be
varied as desired by rotating pot shaft.

LINE VOLTAGE SAFETY SWITCH:

A line voltage safety switch has been provided for your protection. It is located on the right rear
side of the cabinet in the back door area. When the back door is removed, it opens the circuit
to the line voltage. To restore power (when servicing), pull switch fully out.

COIN, TIME AND EXTENDED PLAY ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES:

Located on Mother Board (P.C. A082-90004-C000) and may be adjusted as indicated on separate
instruction card in back box area.

TO ADJUST ACCELERATOR PEDAL ENCODER:

1. Place adjustment switches 6, 7 and 8 located on Mother Board (P.C. A082-30004-C000)
in position indicated on instruction card in back box area.

2. Loosen set screws on Accelerator Encoder gear.

3. Rotate Encoder shaft until time display reads /02",

4.  Tighten set screws on Accelerator Encoder gear.

5. Place switches 6, 7 and 8 in Game Mode as indicated on instruction card in back box area,
RAM/ROM TEST:

Place adjustment switches 6, 7 and 8 located on Mother Board (P.C. A082-30004-C000) in posi-
tions indicated on instruction card in back box area. The program will begin a sequence count
shown on all Score Displays, 0000, 1111, etc. to 9999. If all Rams and Roms are good, the pro-
gram will continually repeat. If a Ram is bad, the program will stop and show the faulty Ram's
location in the first or second race results Score Display. Example: Ram 2 is faulty. First race re-
sults Score Display will show 0022. If a Rom is bad, it's location will be shown in the third or
fourth race results Score Display. When test is completed, place switches 6, 7 and 8 in Game
Mode as indicated on instruction card in back box area.

PAGE 1



INSTALLATION OF SEAT ASSEMBLY:

1. Remove shipping cleats located on bottom of seat assembly.

2. Install four (4) provided leg levelers to bottom of seat assembly and level seat.

3. Position seat assembly in front of cabinet.

4.  Slide tounge on left side of seat assembly into provided slot in cabinet.

5. Assemble support straps on each side of cabinet and seat assembly (see sketch below)
using provided cap screws and washers.

6.  Relevel seat assembly.

7 Open shift assembly access door and feed shift cable into cabinet as indicated on instruc-
tions in shift assembly cavity.

SEAT ADJUSTMENT:

To adjust seat for additional leg room:

1. Loosen four (4) bolts in seat assembly support strap.

2. Position seat at desired location.

3.  Tighten four (4) bolts in seat assembly.

TO SERVICE SCORE DISPLAY:

1.
2.
3.

Remove upper rear access door.
From rear, loosen two (2) screws in cross member at top of glass.
Remove glass from front. Score display may now be adjusted or removed.

TO REMOVE STEERING PANEL:

\

1.
2.
3.

Unlock and remove access panel below steering assembly.
Unlatch two (2) clamps on sides of steering panel assembly.
Remove steering panel for service.

HEX CAP SCREW
SPLIT LOCK WASHER
FLAT WASHER

SUPPORT STRAP

M051-00762-A015



ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES

COINS
SwW.1 SW. 2
1COIN =1PLAY ON ON
2COINS =1PLAY OFF ON
1 COIN =2PLAYS ON OFF
2 COINS =3 PLAYS OFF OFF
TIME
SW.3 SW. 4
60 SECONDS ON ON
70 SECONDS OFF ON
80 SECONDS ON OFF
90 SECONDS OFF OFF
EXTENDED PLAY
SW.5
EXTENDED PLAY =20 SECONDS ON
EXTENDED PLAY =30 SECONDS OFF
TEST — PLAY
SW.6 SW.7 SW. 8
PLAY MODE OFF ON ON
RAM/ROM TEST OFF ON OFF
ACCELERATOR ADJUSTMENT OFF OFF OFF

M051-00762-8016

PAGE 3



NO. 762 — SUPER SPEED RACE — PICTURE

&
&
£
5
=

PAGE 4



NO. 762 — SUPER SPEED RACE — PICTURE
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N© DESCRIPTION
1 | 0762-00906-00XF |NAME DISPLAY PLEX —27-7/8" x 6-1/8"
2 | 0537-00903-0023 |GLASS CHANNEL — 27-3/4" LG.
3 | 0537-00903-0044 [GLASS CHANNEL —5" LG. (2 REQ'D.)
4 10629-00902-0500 |[GLASS LIFT CHANNEL — 27-7/8" LG.
5 |0762-00905-01XF [MAIN DISPLAY PLEX — 27-7/8" x 26-1/2"
6 |0537-00903-0023 |GLASS CHANNEL — 27-3/4" LG.
7 |0537-00903-0045 |GLASS CHANNEL — 25-3/8" LG. (2 REQ'D.)
8 | 0629-00302-0500 |[GLASS LIFT CHANNEL —27-7/8" LG.
9 |0762-00901-0000 |T.V.BEZEL
10 | 0017-00003-0204 25" T.V.MONITOR — COLOR
0017-00102-0052 |1/4-20 x 1" HEX HD. BOLT (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00104-0072 |FLAT WASHER (4 REQ’'D.)
0017-00103-0073  |1/4-20 TINNERMAN (4 REQ'D.)
11 | A090-00056-0000 |[COIN DOOR ASSY.
12 | 0090-00002-01BK |COIN DOOR FRAME
0017-00101-0555 [#6-32 x 5/16 HEX HD. S.T.M.S. (3 REQ'D.) (MOUNTS
TO DOOR FRAME)
0017-00003-0102 |COUNTER METER (MOUNTS TO COIN DOOR)
13 | 0762-00114-00XF |CONTROL PLATE
14 | 0762-00109-00XF [FRONT FLOOR PLATE
15 | 0767-00108-00XF |REAR FLOOR PLATE
16 | 0762-00110-00XF |CHAIR FLOOR PLATE
0017-00101-0088  |#8 x 1/2 PHIL. FLAT HD.BLK.S.M.S. (18 REQ'D.-TOTAL)
17 | 0017-00102-0048 |LEG LEVELERS (8 REQ'D.) |
0017-00103-0026 |LEG LEVELER NUTS (8 REQ’'D.)
18 | 0586-00036-0000 |[ON-OFF SWITCH
0567-00106-0000 |[SWITCH MTG. PLATE
19 | 0762-00111-00XF |GEAR SHIFT PLATE
'NOT SHOWN LIST
0762-00116-0000 |C.R.T.CABINET BRACE
0017-00102-0026 |1/4-20 x 2 CARRIAGE BOLTS (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00104-0014 |(1/4 PERIPHERY WASHER (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00103-0018 |[1/4-20 HEX NUT (4 REQ'D.)

A161-00002-0000
3000-17155-0000
0017-00009-0033

- 0603-00131-0000

0017-00003-0259
0017-00009-0450
0017-00101-0642

DAG SPRING ASSY.

GROUND STRAP

BASSICK CLAMP (2 REQ'D.)

STRIKE (2 REQ'D.)

SPEAKER

SPEAKER GRILL — BLACK

#8-32 x 1-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLTS (4 REQ'D.)

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 5




NO. 762 — SUPER SPEED RACE — PICTURE
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N©° DESCRIPTION
A762-00018-0000 |NAME DISPLAY INSERT ASSY.
0017-00031-0040 [LAMP SOCKET (5 REQ'D.)
0017-00003-0219 |LAMP —14 V. (5 REQ'D.)
A762-00017-0000 [GAME OVER INSERT ASSY.
0017-00031-0040 |[LAMP SOCKET (3 REQ'D.)
0017-00003-0219 |[LAMP —14 V.

0017-00003-0226 |LAMP —6V. (2 REQ'D.)

PAGF

A

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A QAL IV CNNDAANYV




NOTES

This space is provided for personal notes



NO. 762 — SUPER SPEED RACE — GEAR SHIFT ASSY.

M/ODWAY MFG. CO.
PAGE 8 A BALLY COMPANY



NO. 762 — SUPER SPEED RACE — GEAR SHIFT ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N°© DESCRIPTION

1 | 0017-00009-0386 |KNOB —PHENOLIC BALL
2 | 0017-00102-0019 |[CARRIAGE BOLTS 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 (4 REQ'D.)
3 | 0591-00902-0000 |SLIDE
4 | 0017-00102-0065 |[5/16 x 18 x 3/4” LONG SOCKET HD. CAP SCREW (2)
5 | 0017-00101-0510 |#4-40 x 1/2 PAN HD«M.S. (2 REQ’'D.)
6 | 0017-00032-0006 |MICRO SWITCH
7 | 0588-06911-0000 [INSULATOR
8 | 0610-00123-0000 |SWITCH MOUNTING BRACKET
9 | 0610-00001-0000 |CONTROL HOUSING WELDING ASSY.

10 | 0544-00907-0000 (RUBBER BUMPER (2 REQ'D.)

11 | 0017-00042-0021 |NYLINER (2 REQ'D.)

12 | 0017-00101-0598 |#8-32 x 5/16 HEX HD. S.T. M.S. (4 REQ'D.)

NN N NN = o ek emd oeed emd =d
W NN = O OCooO~NOL P W

0017-00101-0593
0591-00127-0000
0610-00102-0000
0610-00009-0000
0017-00104-0014
0017-00103-0018
0591-00702-0000
0017-00100-0015
0610-00703-0000
0610-00704-0000
0017-00101-0720
0010-00227-0000

#8-32 x 1/4 PAN HD. M.S. SEMS (7 REQ'D.)
“U” BRACKET

REARING SUPPORT PLATE

BRACKET & PLATE ASSY.

PERIPHERY WASHER (4 REQ'D.)

1/4-20 HEX NUT (4 REQ’D.)

SPRING ROLLER

“E" RING

GEAR SHIFT ROD

PIVOT BUSHING

#10-32 x 3/4 LOCKING SOCKET CAP SCREW
TORSION SPRING

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 9



NO. 762 — SUPER SPEED RACE — ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY

PAGE 10

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY



NO. 762 — SUPER SPEED RACE — ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N©° DESCRIPTION
1 | A762-00001-00XF |ACCELERATOR PEDAL & HINGE ASSY.
2 | A762-00002-0000 [MOUNTING BRACKET ASSY.
3 | A082-91101-B000 [SHAFT ANGLE ENCODER SWITCH
4 [HARDWARE FOR ITEM NO. 3
5 | 05683-00723-0000 |16 TOOTH GEAR
6 | 0017-00100-0050 |”E” RING
7 | 0017-00101-0308 |#8-32 x 3/16 SOCKET SET SCREW (2 REQ'D.)
8 |0017-00101-0785 [1/4-20 x 1/4 SLT. PAN HD. EXT.S.T.M.S.
9 | 0653-00734-0000 |STOP —POT LIMIT
10 | A762-00003-0000 |GEAR & LEVER ASSY.
11 | 0010-00228-0000 {SPRING
12 | 0017-00100-0031 |“E"” RING
13 | 0011-00100-06XF |POST — PIVOT
14 |0017-00103-0011 [#10-32 LOCK NUT
15 | 0017-00101-0769 |#10 x 3/4 SLT. HEX HD. W/WASH. S.T.M.S. (3 REQ'D.)
16 | 0017-00101-0728 |#10 x 1/2 SLT. HEX HD. W/WASH. S.T.M.S. (2 REQ'D.)

M/DWAY MFG6. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 11



ANVJWOD Ava v

00 94N AVMOIN

AT8IN3SSY T33HM INIHIILS — 3IVH A33dS H34NS — Z29L 'ON

PAGE 12



NO. 762 — SUPER SPEED RACE — STEERING WHEEL ASSEMBLY
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART No DESCRIPTION
1 | A762-00012-0000 |(STEERING WHEEL & SHAFT ASSEMBLY
2 | 0610-00111-0000 |NYLON WASHER —29/32x 1-1/2 x 1/16
3 | 0610-00016-0000 |[FRONT MOUNTING PLATE ASSY.
4 | 0624-00113-0000 |MAIN MOUNTING BRKT.
5 | 0017-00101-0555 |[#6 x5/16 HEX HD. S.T.S. (2 REQ'D.)
6 | 0610-00007-0000 |[BRKT.& POST SUB ASSY.
7 | 0017-00102-0019 [1/4-20 x 1-1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ’'D.)
8 | 0017-00104-0005 (1/4 SPLIT LOCK WASHER (4 REQ'D.)
9 | 0017-00103-0018 |1/4-20 HEX NUT (4 REQ'D.)
10 | 0017-00042-0168 |NYLINER
11 | 0017-00104-0080 |STEEL WASHER —3/4x1-1/4x1/16
12 | 0017-00100-0109 |["“E"” — RING
13 | 0591-00105-0100 |[POT LOCATOR
14 | A082-91101-B000 |ANGLE ENCODER SWITCH ASSY.
15 HARDWARE FOR ITEM NO. 14
16 | 0017-00101-0309 |#8-32 x 1/4 SET SCREW (2 REQ'D.)

M/OWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 13



NO. 762 — SUPER SPEED RACE — FRONT DOOR ASSY.

=

o
- 2
S <
o 2
D|.Ll
= a
S a
(]
O
) <
<
o =
» o
S 2
L
=
o2«
2= >

PAGE 14

YOUR PARTICULAR GAME.



NO. 762 — SUPER SPEED RACE — FRONT DOOR ASSY.

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N° DESCRIPTION
1 | 0090-00902-0000 |DRESSPLATE
0030-00902-0100 |DRESSPLATE (W/0 PRESS BUTTON TO
START GAME)
2 | 0017-00101-0552 |#6-32 x 1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (2)
3 | 0090-00117-03XF |COIN ENTRY PLATE (25¢)
4 | 0090-00906-0000 |PLASTIC STARTBUTTON
5 | 0010-00007-0000 |COMPRESSION SPRING
6 | 0090-00013-0200 [DOOR ASSY.DOUBLE ENTRY
7 | 0017-00005-0050 |[DOOR LOCK & KEY WITH SCREW & NUT
8 | 0090-00002-02BR |(DOUBLE DOOR FRAME
9 | 0017-00005-0041 [421 N.S. CAM
10 | 0090-00901-0000 (DOOR SWITCH
11 | 0090-00126-01XF |SWITCH BACKUP PLATE
12 | 0017-00101-0528 |#5-40 x 3/4" LNG. M.S.
13 | 0090-00903-0040 |25¢ WINDOW
14 | 0090-00143-0000 |[COIN PLEX RETAINER
15 | 0017-00104-0002 |SPLIT LOCK WASHER
16 | 0017-00007-0019 ([KEY HOOK
17 | 0017-00103-0005 |#6-32 HEX NUT
18 | 0090-00010-0000 [SW.PLATE & OILLITE ASSY.
19 | 0017-00100-0018 |[“E"” RING
20 | 0090-00131-0000 |[SWITCH
21 | 0030-00104-0000 |TOP & BTM. COIN CHUT W/BRKT. ASSY.
22 | 0017-00101-0598 |#8-32 x 5/16 SCREW
23 | 0010-00181-0100 |SPRING
24 | 0090-00129-00XF [PIVOT POST
25 | 0010-00134-0000 |[SPRING
26 | 0090-00008-0000 |ACCEPTOR FRAME ASSY.
27 | 0093-00155-00XF |REJECTOR LEVER
28 | 0017-00100-0012 |“E" RING
29 | 0093-00151-00XF |COIN GUIDE MTG. BRACKET
30 | 0090-00005-0000 |[COIN GUIDE ASSY.
31 | 0017-00101-0555 |(#6-32 x 5/16 SCREW
32 | 0017-00005-0039 |COIN SWITCH
33 | 0010-00557-2500 |[TRIP WIRE
34 | 0017-00007-0132 [PUSH-ON RING (BIK)
35 | 0017-00101-0507 |#4-36 x 3/4 SCREW
36 | 0090-00128-00XF [SWITCH BRKT.— DOOR TILT

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 15



NO. 762 — SUPER SPEED RACE — TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.

TS

8

=

Aﬁggg’@)’ MFG. CO.
PAGE 16



NO. 762 — SUPER SPEED RACE — TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N©° DESCRIPTION
1 | MT00-00077-0000 [TRANSFORMER — UNIVERSAL
2 | 0017-00101-0017 |[#6-1/2 SLT. HEX HD. WD. SCR. (2 REQ'D.)

0017-00101-0637
0017-00103-0008
0720-00001-0200

0017-00003-0103

0017-00003-0006
0017-00101-0018
0017-00003-0064

#8-32 x 1” CARRIAGE BOLT (2 REQ'D.) WITH
#8-32 HEX NUT (2 REQ’'D.)

2 POSITION FUSE BLOCK

FUSE 1 AMP

FUSE 3 AMP

#6 x 3/4 SLT. HEX HD. SCREW (5 REQ'D.)

16 FT. LINE CORD — NOT SHOWN

M/DWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 17



NO. 762 — SUPER SPEED RACE — OPEN BACK VIEW

M/DWAY MFG. CO.
PAGE 18 A BALLY COMPANY



NO. 762 — SUPER SPEED RACE — OPEN BACK VIEW
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM

PART N@

DESCRIPTION

NP WN—

0017-00003-0204

A082-90004-B762
A084-30704-C762
A084-90900-C762
A082-90401-C000
A762-00001-00XF
A762-C0017-0000

25" T.V. MONITOR — COLOR
MOTHER BOARD ASSY.
GAME BOARD ASSY.

AUDIO BOARD ASSY.

POWER SUPPLY BOARD ASSY.
ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSY.
GAME OVER INSERT ASSY.

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 19



NO. 762 — SUPER SPEED RACE — ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N© DESCRIPTION
A762-00016-0000 [BACK DOOR ASSY.
A097-00001-0000 (LOCK ASSY. (1 BACK DOOR, 1 ACCESS DOOR)
0762-00903-0000 |PROTECTIVE BUBBLE
0017-00101-0628 |#8-32 x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0619 |#8-32 x 1/2 CARRIAGE BOLTS (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00104-0021 |#8 BRASS WASHER 7/16 x 3/16 x 1/32 (6 REQ'D.)
0017-00103-0061 |#8-32 HEX LOCKNUT SEMS. (6 REQ'D.)
A627-00003-0000 [CASH BOX ASSY.
A762-00013-0000 |CASH BOX COVER ASSY.
A625-00024-0000 |CASH BOX GUIDE BRKT. ASSY.
0625-00117-0000 |CASH BOX SIDE CHANNEL
0017-00101-0628 (#8-32 x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00103-0061 |[#8-32 HEX NUT SEMS. (4 REQ’'D.)
0017-00104-0022 |#8 STL. WASHER (4 REQ'D.)
0762-00900-0000 |HINGE — GEAR SHIFT PANEL
0017-00101-0639 |#8-32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLTS (4 REQ’'D.)
0017-00103-0061 |{#8-32 HEX NUT SEMS. (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00003-0225 |CHEAT INTERLOCK SW.
0625-00133-00B0 [MOUNTING BRKT.— INTERLOCK SW.
A775-00013-0000 |FAN ASSY.
0618-00117-00ZN |VENT GRILL (2 REQ'D.)
A082-90004-B762 |MOTHER BOARD ASSY.
A084-90704-C762 |[GAME BOARD ASSY.
A082-90401-C000 [POWER SUPPLY BOARD ASSY.
A084-90900-C762 |AUDIO BOARD ASSY.
A084-01335-C762 |DISPLAY DRIVER P.C. ASSY.
0762-00115-0000 (READ OUT SUPPORT MTG. BRKT.
0624-00902-0100 |P.C. BRKT. SUPPORT — 12 IN. (4 REQ'D.)
0624-00902-0300 (P.C. BRKT.SUPPORT — 2-1/2 IN. (6 REQ'D.)
0624-00902-0500 |P.C. BRKT. SUPPORT — 6 IN.
0017-00101-0017 |#6 x 1/2 HEX HD. WD. SCREW (20 REQ'D.)
0017-00104-0027 |FLAT WASHER —3/4 x 3/16 x 1/16 (20 REQ'D.)
0017-00009-0419 [PIN EXTRACTOR TOOL (PIN POPPER)

(MOLAX JACKS ONLY)
PAGE 20 NIRRT ME- <o




% USE 4 AMP SLO BLO AT 115V, 60 CYCLE
USE 2 AMP SLO BLO AT 220V. 50 CYCLE

MT-77 XFORMER.

i |
T <€ |
' |
) b
! 1
sLu g |
1 1
14.5Y. RED ! IQ:] 1
] 1
ON-OFF IKEY 7 |
W. ( |
S | B
I 1
! )
-2V, GRAY ' 3

ORN =
1 1
| [l
) i
} i
7Y, B-w -] < !
SAFETY ' )
ow. I 1
[ l

OR |
) !
I t
E C_TAP YEL 13y
I |
¢ i
1 ]
! i
! 1

- 1
7v. B-w - 6<| :
1

!
)

!
1
' |
t
ov. GRAY : 4< .
|

1
]

I
v
! )
o 4.5V RED AT
. -L. J

TO COIN DOOR
& CONTROL PANEL

[
‘”<11
COIN ! :
. METER I
ot R-8 g1 __BR-B Q!
1 1
i
st w-f :9<,I
I
LBt 12w BLU-Y aLsLY
20 PIN | o 1516 |
CONNECTQR | o : 5V, Q- %:z:
12! V. AUDIQ RETURN B-W 120!
; _4
et ‘L—.—;:
| pamd t Ve AUDIOQ w-y vz |
e — - e =l
Leat9 + 5% BLK h—d 11348
] 1
| caplS'_GROUND YEL b4 P
Pl TOR ! ! -
12 PIN CONNECTO o1 - sEnsE 6w Loq-d
B3 [
:u 2" _+ V LED R-G
1
eat6! - V.LED_Y-R
i i
r[:QO' + 5¥, 0-G
! t
| csol7L_GRND l w
1KEY13)
1B gLuj-A 1
[ r__
.
|
I
L
1
POWER SUPPLY ! D
RC.A082-3040I1-C000 !
|
i
!
I
X )
: \ )
rf>°: B-G :
1
AUDIO BOARD == R-6 :
RC.A084-90900-C762 | ! )
icwf . BLLE 16,
I I
|
rr>°: ¥-0 :
: 41 BR-W |
I 1
1
|L‘>l: Y- :
X w-BLY 12 g
I ! t
| pgl 0-8 !
'._.[_J [Iipit
r-8a ORN iy
| B T
-1, Bl el 8RN Iz.{,:
1 [ ) 1
h f ! I
lﬁ'gl | BAN 13 e
t o2 —— ! I . !
I ! i ! RN ! !
| 16! 0-¢ g LoTd
I ' |
I el ¥-R
! 5 71 R-G Dt
h - ( ]
| i Hi el
! i3) - H '
| e Q-W e,
! 2 w-6 12
el . R
i 101 - h
el By ‘3<:::
| ‘ G-R 14
) T BRnadl
SCORE DISPLAY A 0-B ' Seeq,
RCAOB4-oIz3s-Crez | )
i I -
| e —R-BLU —Se1
Ll ! w-R 17|
i : ) <:l:
| et BR-§ 18 1,
| ' !
Y BLU-W .941:
i ! ' '
’&31 B-R III‘JI
t I
i 1
ot 5o 2e!
| ! ) )
| 520 0-R 113!
V o=
sl R-B 4|
v ;
| |
el cow o)
I._.[J v -

"SUPER SPEED RACE"

MWy MFG. CO.
10750 W GRAND AVE.

FRANKLIN PARK, IL. 60I3/

WIRING SCHEMATIC PART NO. MOS5i-00762-A002

MOTHER BOARD
PC.A082-90004-B000O

14 PIN CONNECTOR

16 PIN CONNECTOR

GAME LOGIC BOARD
RC.AO84-90704-C762

20 PIN CONNEC'

7 PIN CONNECT

PAGE 21




TO PIN 2
#=POWER SUPPLY
20 PIN CONN.

53 _w
8 .
x @©
o 1
O +
Zs = E] 2 x
- = Za= =) 2
wy v gom z z
I Za LY ey <]
N T e (o 3
i wOo hving=] Wi
"R ¢ < A. N
(v b
Ve N 1 - .
[ttt i N et
3 1 1 1
53 AR . yyyypred Yiyy
ar g T P ¢ . O~ O [ R4 o b = P -
LU -4
v S
< 335
& | o
z.
=3 @ ™ al o &) o o)
4 1 | ] . 1
. = [ o > >
z| z =
f « = o Z o
3 g 1 R EREE i 9 £ 95382
X « ? M a o) E > = o
z| I
[:4
J| 8 &
[ Bt Bt ol Rl it - A A e lcu‘v\‘r.ﬂﬂu.\‘y‘\|\|rm.u.w4 [0 Rt e Rl R i
1 o " N ~ o . e B S S R N b 4 Q = N o 9, e W T B ™ L
— ik hAh b | Ahh ah — |
x -— -

S g e S e ! ; 1 LI o - .- .22 O e i
[ < I
! ' « «
I “ o m
I “ w
' ! ¥ M
1 { z z
) ) e e
| | > z
t { T a
I | =~ ~
i ( ~
1
H !
Lo
I
! '
) 1
! !
I
|
| 0
! )
) 1
t )
| .
! i
] I
i 1
! I
i i
| I
1 I
I )
| |
1 v
! |
! i
! |
! 1
" )
b
t
!
! i
I
i
! I
~ ! |
o I
g vt
1 N
~N ) OB
2 w yo! @
B 8 @] ! <O
I
. 8 % o3 - 33
- 2] M I fan]
ﬂ W e v o S
N 2 OO ! y O~
x - S o O I . 52
r88¥ Z 79 L o
g g x _.nm_ ' | ag
@ a T N ! ! woO
IR @© | ) 4
I 2 = o i =%
& OK 73 O g ! i <O
M 2 = ! i woa
/57. o m | |
: Mm.,f 5] ) f
» | X
©
z ! !
T ! I
ES b
t !
) 1
| I
| i
I, !
. |
) )
| i
I
|
1
! |
! !
! |
i
|
!
i
! I
t 1
i )
t I
i |
) |
o s z
2 2
) [ Y o
. g g
! | S o
w w
. ! 2z z
. i a a
po! * It
.Aﬂ.._
e [
[ 2§ <§ 5y B L
AR EERE R
L o O [c/ [ z z
' 1 [ 1 1 [ |
=) | > O |
) _ 3
> 9 ¥ o Z| z|
; 2 ] d 2 s00F |z
o
=
RSN R NS DR DRI U N (O DU Y SR N O N ol o & o af af xz
mwmnné N L>4 |>4,|.nz 40 A Tt -~ O O U A A
‘ w [ 1 g
r.lll_ltltwhn ||||||||||||||||||||| ) | S G e =
~
19
il 23
=6 :8
Sue H M mm
g3 3
] e R EEEEREEE
q % of o ol > E L i
3 3
o 2 zl T ¥ A :
« ) Sox 4 & «
" > o &
4 O, 0
o 9 a w o ¢ [ 4 7]
o oy Z] UK Y i . L) L
> | =, 2 2 [=) 3
4333933344493 2 2
+| ] E I B ' +| t + O - - - -~ -] -
" eonl &l el A “TdTAalT o N ol e - O D
R (R (e ) (e wol o ¥ ol Al 4O N o ~ o o o2
i EEREEEREERENED
e _ 2 Jye——— N T R R A AR R R R R R A RN ;
RERRRERARELS 2| - LINNRNES R NN
1 S o
ag g 4
Om o= Yr.»
~5 D.m o
S « > z 93
<) noO a 9
I+ e far
2 9 £3
z W wd
z WB c O
S o2 hi
z D.Am v g
& [S]
~ a
T T T LT T T T s T e e e e e e il

PAGE 21



20 PIN CONNECTOR

16 PIN CONNECTOR

14 PIN CONNECTOR

H C

il

1K

1K

| ] 0] [ 8] rof (] ] —i
SN >
=] =] (== x| ||

7 PIN CONN.

- N
* ] P
L ] o
47K
< 7408
b 74LS367 % 7432
——— o
b 74LS367 7404
] IR
Fne o
© Fnruo 74157
[2.2K]
wb 7407 74175
Lo
wh 74175 74175
1K
b 74367 74175
M
—p 74367 74175 |
CED iR
xb 7425 74157 |
|
ab 7427 b 74175
=p 7427 | X b 74175°
zp 74157 b 74157
—_ ‘—-—-
ab 7407 ‘ b 7432
=
o % -
ap 7406 ,D 7402
x 3
wh 74175 b 7408 |
f—"_ -
—b 7432 > 7474
L ‘
op 74107 K ;-74|6'
=

N < n o] °|'(I>gvf' )
MYLARJ
e BB S
37K * 33000 .
% r %] 1 CERAMIC.
b 7420 g tﬁuel b 74161 | b 7404 | 13312 Mnz
i CRYSTAL
b 7404 74161 b 74161 b 74107
1
% = !
7410 l b 74107 b 7407 |
R . + '?O\TF'
ELECT.
74154
74157 7410 b 7407
e ec et x
[ ¢ [ 1} oH 7474 p 7400 PIK DIP
@H ;A oF K
— A —
b 2716 b 7486 b 74174 % 7430 Jome
I MYLAR
—>
[—]
200v,
* * ¥
o7 —ec et P 7474 b 74161 b 74161 "R
[ 14 o8 oH K 33MF
oH [ 1y oF £0eer,
+
2716
b 74LS367 74161 b 74161
e 1
33MF,
35V
= ELECT,
741.S367 b 74161 b 741861
e eoc et
] [ 19 [ X:] aH e e S *
oH @A @F O.IMF,
i =W in
[ 2716 b 7474 b 74161 b 74161
%3
B3 71 X
b 74LS367 b 74191 - 7419I )
Sl 2
Y
b 74154 74368 7419] b 74191 b
<<
E
= % S T E:
7402 74161 b 74161 b 7404 | >
i ) 404 3
o H
0g5 | 3
— 8(:? .
74174 7416| 74175 5 74475_J _,qug S
- W 2
s3° e
[ | E3 =2 (Ig *
> 7410 l 74161 74175 74175 WS
[ a
D
- . [V
b 7421 74161 74161 b 7404 |
K ___J
% = =1 =
74161 b 74161 74175 74175
K

PAGE 22

COMPONENT LAYOUT PART NO. MQ51-00762~A0I0



+5

-1 24| 12] *
13
| A | ~oise 10 -

2 ! vauoio " - .
| . ! _vaupio [}

s | amp INPUT | )

' ¢ ! AMP INPUT 2 6
| o ! v auoro Rer. .
[o | vaupio RET. s
| ! i)
|5 ' +12v _[ \2v M. o | e,
+i2Vv — 3
be Iiz ng,, U Py v, b « e :
TILT 100V, : 16 M

6 3 0

e —— wYLAR, [ Sy, ra154 0s Sfope s 0 0y Wyt )
COIN COUNTER 06 74175 Da 13 R3

. s
l —t—a_n— - € e D5 . 2 . SUPER SP
| 7 — D7 B3 U GAME LOGH

. | w l RC.A084-9(
' —I — 3 I SCHEMATIC PAR)
| ® | DS s 2 os | s[oo6 .

UREG "
J " 82 . 0o A Pe 5 HORIZONTAL DRONE
3 l[: ' 73
l | ol - s 10 DS 9 [] 'zss 6
4
| [ 3 B} 18 D2 e, 33 i ] L
| B3 us
03 [} 2 07
| [ 20 04 B2
16
| . : RESET 2 7 Do e
1 VBLNK, - DI 18 19
| ! N
! 22 s . 02 - .
| 23 'S : 3t 1 b — s
| 1 3 03 B2 Mse
l, R 00 1474 ® ol 1 [T -
P N3 ©
I | sv 2124 € veum2 ;3 4 [ ? 3 4 R 73 4 8 3
461 18 74161 54 o ra6l 141
~ N 10| — 32 10 —_ .
l ' RO 3 ?%nsu (] ] t‘ ! ' e 1
(1Y ]
1" I l I | 20
I ! *
10 21
' | 5! Ha 4 L{, 4 N 7 4 5 (D 4 5 Gls 0o 12 —22 7
I | o | zaza g s us | 2 ey 2 46 vz | | 247 | cdexz g
e -sv . Phizisims Mt rPasizu s Y P ]
la -] T l 4 A s
| I LA 3 p
0oV, 3w
’ | MYLAR /II'SM vm.m()—]
[ ) ELECT. cLOCK2
[
T INPUT 2
, " 1 NPUT 1
| HORIZONTAL
v INPUT O DRIVER 12
¢ 1 outPuT s 13)
! output 4 Te
| v —22E
|
| ouTPUT 3
v | output2
1 oure DATA BUS
| o 1 outeur: |
1 outePut Of =1 Nl m ol o ~ o = N| ™ =
| x quc 8| a| 3 8 3| 8] & o HEEBHE HHIEBE BIEEBE HIEBIEE
| 21 +5v ) . "
Y ! esv] _LCZ ‘
| _+sv ,I"'"'
| 22 —*2¥¢ Lioow |, ) s
e 8 oo N ) C 3 | = r - € L3 4 5
| z ' ’I 100w, :LS ra8 e 2 s 26l :: 1‘ Ta81 2 5 st :: 2 e

s — ars ey, i3z 9 P2 6 i Tianiais s | 1 K& B T3 121 ] 7 48 ) 9
| a l—:: WINLI10 I I I I
| 2 04 -

! a2 16

. A2
| ! an

28 —ALL v |

| a0 : 3 >
b€ ™ VERTICAL DRONE D
28 AS £3 4
| 4 (Y]
00
| 21 : A? 2 s U2 10
ae a2

e — A% b2 a4

| 26 L A3 3 Sy : Ve
! as [ ',
' ! 1 a3 e 13 210 VBLNK>—
| 29 ; A3 TBme
A2 S

[ A
| 30 Y “z +5v 3 \

1x0w

. +5v .

i —ke ro--te 4 } e .
' | | [ DATA BUS ﬁ
I . 1133139383l ] L{s 24 ’
Py T == o CEFERG R EEE .

k | :: ®nor? be roe 4 2®

2 2407 b8 " ; " w0 Sz ? s
l - | pa 906 4 'Y 2 I46 HS 7 14161 23 0 1%2 1
| | Praisizu_s /9 P2 we_ s 1 ” 22 13 8 s " ] ] voom [
| | VLMK [ *5"—0. o ] I,M 2 0 12 4 214 0 ;n{‘
| | IKOIP SV oY +-|::_c° o2 7:;‘2’ Y maswr 8 ' MINT ve | ;

I Y ' as —5H ¢ 2 ® 753 ns 1013 3 8 7 9 1 L% 2
' | ; { —13 TR D —2o " 2P D2
. s -
| % ; s 3! € % L&, F3 s . ) 9 08 T e
13385343
| 03 2131272 os [H - 3

33 T2 2 .

| | o2 s e 02 10 PO 4 oo
" , 14157 — 12

’ e L1} 5&9_‘ 0t EOL 2 . "
o0 6 s 8

» 2 s s 0O s
| | owo " b4
| 3s o o8’ ot

9 om0 oe' 15
I 36 I L py t2
LT w0 02

L o AT
(S e oo DATA BUS DATA SuUS




I 143me CERAMIC .
Jl (‘{ MAIN SYNC CHAIN
141 1r p+5v
330.n 330.n sv 'Zli Lr2s
ni7 % -
TRACK GENERATOR S RIS HORIZONTAL ¥BLNK D>——r3 4 > r |_|
12 arK HaLIK maz | | movex
. \
) uNNJe on " A P ' 2 | comnre
04 | o
A 08 —> M me RED 3
R | TO COLOR
74179 —> B me GREEN 1 4 | momiToR
DS 13 12 Zpe 5——: L T Il T l BLUE T 6
0s Pe . | 3 4 5 5610 KEY 1 5 !
D? I sIN\.¢ 2 rale AS * ! b5 + ' &
" 7 1] 2 74164
ACE | o % P2 > i e
MATI
EMATIC 00 AC n” ’
,762 Y] 02 ﬁ 1 86 INPUT O LA
- - s LoCK S —
1051-00762- A009 02 A2, <01 023 \ ¢ , TR
1 Do 3! b
3, 2 00 ) ) |
03 3 4 ] I I T 5 —6 ot 2
re 3 C 3 4 37 45 '—.@%cwﬂz o2’ ; v o
VBLNKZ 7 18] ’ s % Az 407 0y S, !
2 24161 Pa 2 416 Ra o 2 14161 Ps ! > AT , 1 4
413 12 i Bz s i - | S naLn o, T i * | woLex
13 [ !
P oo I I I ,.’.,—4 €5 —> neunk ® g el | & | CONN, *€*
13 +5v 7
20 12 o0 —__4 __ ho I
cLocx2 £oL o t |
74 | foL INPUT | ' l ‘
- I l 3 2 ¢ gl At
He o sy s 236343830323 | arx| |
)
HORIZONTAL > oL Ri . o,
TRACK 2k ) |
1 L]
1 " I
2 |
s e s 0 ) X = ! 13
— . 13 ’ s o8) ! |
04 2 rae M 2 a4 [y ! "
S 1 4 s |
|
1
4 YERTICAL o0 16 l
) 7—‘2’;\6 PLAY 1 |
voUwe, 2 as LA |
m..—..>——l A |
|
C+ sv | |
3
, 1474 ‘ azt =
Le 4 3
==\
[ ! o8 - " -
‘ T e ICE GENERATOR —,
05 10 12 T A 12 ¢ 2
" oL . 13 VRS COUNTER 258t i |
6 12 23 A2 14 1y 3 |
b9 [
MMy VBLNK A3 6 14 4
E{] - ni ) |
M7 VOINK As s N s |
13 AS 2153
4 L<>lz ul . VeLNK 2 1 ¢ |
S Re 12 MOLEX
3 O 4 T
™ —qn 12 1 L L ul h ! | conw.vo
NS 7 CREY ! oo (D) !
[0z d Ul 5 ! 3 S o 9] LA
rars® « 7 ‘. — T2 "o o 12 ! o
(] | s, LM ,.; 13 P 11 o2 M 1 & | DisPLAY
00 5L P os ' s . B0ARD
"
PLN m>—] o3 — 0 :
3 I 4 VERTICAL TRACK s ?
l HREQ | I
+3v +ov |
12 3 xEY w
mD Moo | Ve i RiO | |
>—J R26
B 82 4 . pyert X R27 |
5 o1 |Ms, 6 | " | |
: Q v s - 3 27 0§ —>> neo oUTPUT 4 o}—4 3|
— rar4 b2 .SI 3 W L1} mo?7 |
— —& pRiley 14 outeuTS 35, 12 -
e ,J., Le 22 24 |
o6 s 13 P "L S R as>——— 124 | I
10, 10l s 7 s 2.7x Py —— |
03 Crn | | v ;v ® rarrs M s 3 !
04 53 s ['H 12 . | !
YRLNK2 4 3 L 3 LY 1l ;] m AN Dt 30 8 |
9 J 2ne s a2S s s
l +5v o I ABS e [Fe L_
: sv—2o ™ A>— 2 I
22 ob—l20 Mis?
hov—Lo | 3
23 of—f21 PRPSNT Py R24 -
. I I {on0 ) . sl — T
12 ! L I 0 h Ls 2 3 —2 4 3 X ) |
o T 2 " L], s . 7 . ouTPUTO P == )
M 03 L . - s " n 1407 \ |
' 02 (Y7 5 OUTPUT | s P sl 2
J a L2 g P rare® € 9 a7 3L2 0 s 10 | | moLex
. T4t 4 i
tv—"0 . | A8 K2 Ut | 19, .7 3 N2 27 ‘ -2 - 3 | coNnrc”
—sv—Eo °—~ 00 s Plﬂ‘ s "2 n 1 L [ |
o2 93 ) 4 L T L e T 10
vev—Eo o, b ‘ | | 0 Au
ot 20 I ' s 30ARD
ow—lo A S D [
. - " R SRI3 o1 6 |
—o . s s 2 2.7x | N
= . nz Do i |
S o JH2 . 1 g 47K : [ |
« Y 7 == g onéen RESET >————— 9
s » 2| oMt LA KEY —————— 1t |
2 » * ~— T 3
Loais AUDIO Oty TO AUD!O 1 I
. | BOARD CI
2.7k 48y GROUND 2 !
e GROWND s} NOISED>————— 14 :
1
arx - |  D>—————
1 13 _jf?"z 13 o sLuE Auoto o N i 1 ' '
vl 1 b —d oS> ——— 7
L - =

PAGE 23




20 PIN CONNECTOR

DATA BUS

ADDRESS BUS

B +5v

RIOT @®

|
ol Tt swren
|

cioo ciol cl02
- S e
v S 13w
32 teer [{x143
di—
L Lo Wr “O:I' -
CER. cen cen
r e sov oV sov
< e TO ALL +3vDC
| E“I TOALL —5¥0C
' D 3 l $» 10 ALL +12VDC
| 18,12
| |
| |
|
| | NOISE
| | GENERATOR
! ) 42y +i2v 3
I | 4030 13 s '
| S, DU 4006
I I k4 cs ' 4030 10
o T -
| a2y > | f
| I . :$‘“ RZS «
| : 220 3 2
1
| 12 LY wiav
L
| |
|
b
|
| | AMPLIFIER
|
Lo
| :
| owr. L
‘ 100V T~
§ wyLan §'5+ . o
o o PR
i3 | . 35
I s x| e T
[ ! .“::o 3,48
S s, L4,
0K 10,11,12
I ' cu 45>y
| ' = P41 A3S TLM3TT
| | iovr roox oK
| TAWT.
I 0! sruantn
I vl seamamm
<«
| lE'd MAUDO RETUM
|
| 7 | v.av0
<«
|
[
|
[
I
l
|
t
|
!
|
|
|
I
|
|
)
|
|
|
|
|

PAGE 25

RI12
v wr| RRC gy
+
11} UNREG
1l
i r
Ril.
| Ay |
I weur —An 1T outeyuT |
108 IMF. 03
1 hhg 25V Sumo!
] JT13 qur cior | «
sifcurt 2|z g
[, - HMEE <
3 e o
2 HL HEE
3 HHHARHHE
MHHEENNE
5 HEIBREE R
B S >|>]>|>|<[<] =
-lzizl-3
ol L
TWIWIV I

72 PIN CONNECTOR

L-34]

L Y

L LR ITABLE

-sveE—o
" . 1° n ") l’:“-
[ + =14 T B
v « ! 74367 Ala iy ;
e _L cs
[\ A3 0.01 WF
3 o7 Bl
A2 1s ROM [
2 El OR 18—
- [} 20
P NJeseT A b PROM< s
! TZ|ELn
AIO
40
RESET 1o R NJa367 s
R4 3» 615\/, 2 _l_ c2 —
nen ,\ L1J B2 0.01 WF —
7 b oL ” ng:l I 0V
13
M \ o PROM 1
C A7 20
ol 7404 . Joos: 8 i
Toow ™S l4367 A6
36
W 0LATS
PAYLAR “ 2N AS
12|07 2
L.Is — 2 = B3 0,01 MF.
“rTK 34 D o
Us g 12+ NJ4367 .- ’; r
By cl 19 GR
2 3 .z 20 PROM I
(L}
2 c A +5v
—_— £} .
|, D [NJ4s67 -
3 {3%;
AQ
30
RFsh WS ¢ 2 c4 1613 24
7 B4
2e 5, .01 MF .23
& ROM 2 b
19.968 MC = M ng" 2t
X-TAIL _ : - . ®
]I e I [ R i : e 06 9
14 2 r af el ] s s 1 s D: ”:‘: "
on 330 —q | see L L s [;! o
HALT TABLE
: " ——-[=-]" _TiJ f: ': 02 02
o1 ol "
-
' i w0 w0 [0 e
r—-—— 1) 12 14]
180 -]
7404 100 v 7404 RIBE ©
CERAMIC TOPIN 4 <| <
1cto0
Al
oL
J— . [l
WAIT o—
24 |
¢l
PN
s D!
L
{
el
PUA
6 Fl
o
|
PROCESSOR 74139 wl
INTERRUP T a7k S R . o——-———J T
JUMPER %
ri i il !
¢ \
| L0 —
I tl INT % N
| see | M
TADLE
(413 (S ) 10
0.01 NF,
100 v - .
MYLAR
?osv ?osv
0k
33 1ox Sip
PP ®) o
0
4
o1
»s
02 —_—— - — =
12 r_ TO DIODE j
03 | AT D-7 |
g 8 TO PIMN | l
3 | TQ H-I OF F-1
2 f
S f
3 10 PIN 12
D4 TO K-1 -
2 | Pine oF -3}
o T
=X 05 () |
- 9
= -:)‘ H 06 I ! ]
L e H o |
‘ b4 I TEST CHIP g |
- T s ¢ |
b L] I ]
Rl +5V
A2 ¢ TO PN 3 I |
1ci00 |
INdI4B L TEST CHIP DETAIL ~
AO e
74367
n 2 £[>9 "o ub}l_
22 7804
1 W
22 ‘zrm\ Ll
2 LY}
£l
29
as n s
AS —F2 o 4
07427
o| o o o -| o I I °
| g 2| & 2| & [
ol o 2| of o| © | x| « x| x TO PINZ
S B B B B ol ol of ofo| o
= af af & af &) & x 1c10c
o o] ~ o =[] = <] = 55|55/ 55 O S I I I 2 A1 ° o
2 bl - H I HEHEERE 51215 233 ,,_ﬂgzri HIE 2 |g;
31313322 HEEHEEEHE R HERREARHRHEH 3= : °
- et s it il ey slgl="7|zi=l— = el et il Y P - i e - v
7 B e R WiV WY § R Ty TR T Iviv i
% A LYYy <YLYV ¥ LY LY LY LY LY x <Y \
2 x e noe T ol
3 : 333 3 33




DATA BUS

ADDRESS BYS
——
L !
= <sv4—°
Al4 2
A3 > Bl At
- — Alz 1 ROM 6810
20 OR .
ALt 18 PROM 1%
r 45y A0 ’ -
N REET |, 29
Rid 2
< 3zon A8 _ B2
s RoM Az
4 5 ‘e OR 6810
) — PROM "
s = A7 "
cion w s >
2103
ol 1aF e "
. 36
s D1
raviAR s N L)
35 72|00 2t
o - 1o <
10
TR 34 »W’ 74367 B3 gbcvl WF. a3
ORI 5Ly “LM339 oL M~ L s oR ’J; ceR. 6810
<100 R75% » z| S Y 20 PROM I
InA148 ™~ A2 I s
ol _ 3z leg 74367 B 48y
M Al
i - >
>~ A0
0 c A0 3 2
o 4 13 o ;B4 l cq 1013 24 A
2 D) 0.01 MF. 3 m
+ov A2 & ROM b 2
A3 s OR o A4 Az
19.968 MC 1 PaoM CER. Ao » N
X-TaL = Y . ot o7 S 2
181 s LELALE PP +lzv a8 3o o6 [ 19 -
7 [P C AS 2 © 0% [ . m a2
RzO HZ 1B ®2) na2 \ A7 N - o 2 7 1 A6
130n 330A L—q1 74934 _ } |s’_-1w ) s o4 o
i T - s . -
. WAL 3 28y AS I‘: ': b2 02
s | - o1 ] N %
c2s 3 a 30" AID IZ: ‘g M Do : s
1112 4
7404 0h v ARBKEE
100 v 1404, BREE - =
CERAMIC TO PIN @ A HEE KL Mo 1
10100 ﬁt [, TABE |
p—oO
7404 " ; . 2 o:+
4.TK —
wat |, 3 TABLE OF JUMPER QPTIONS
|
3 L] |
—o C
T o | DESC. OF
7 JUMPER
(S Te o““\— ROM/PROM
———i3 | .
—— o ¢l any Al |clofle|r|[n]s]a
»sv ) o—“ 2708 [tojto|T0|ToflTO| YO |TO [ TO]| TO
rav vov 4 J A B PROM 2ls|sie|als|n|i2]e
c2 | t
PROCESSOR L 74139 2 ul T alelclo|le|r|mn]|ala
R34 YA an ’ n, o5 276 |10 |to]to|to| o] Tc| ol 0] 0
150K JuwPER 4 arx I PROM | 2|« s y s |0l s
‘<8 &z i el 0 |
! 3 ) [ 7 se = --- pfle|Flmluy
Lt ; ™ (NTEL A8 <
" 555 (S e LUK PR 2716 [ To|To|To|To]|ve|to|Te | T0] TO
toon see | PROM 3 2 6 S 9 e |12 vijd
. s P !_um‘] "
2 198w - 10 Gt AalB|ctiolelr|nlua
Rre s 1o v * - vo{to| o] 0|0
wov ZmCI7 T ] 9316 [to{tof o]0
"U"I MriaR ROM 2 3 5 [ [ 9 w2
\ - = ?osv f'”
INTERRUPT OPTION
l lox 3 10k
- 3 0 se FOR ORDINARY INTERRUPT
B Lid
" L-::Mm o FOR NON-MASKABLE (NTERRUPT
5 T L3
T s 528 o2 F—— - 9
12 1 2 s T0 DIODE
Az 03 | AT D-7 i
+ 3
¥ "5 (-4 8 YO PIN |
“ o (L} ' TO H-t QF F-| l
2 3 $ ' PING ——— I
I "]
P 2
s Jz2 b | g 0 10 H-1 o |
Mi38 T ’ I pina
np— a 7 S |
=) o5 ]
e & IRRET [ 11 L
- = i H - 8216 [ t & -3 |
s St 6, 7 o 2 \ i 1c100
%427 | ° L1 ar o TESTCHIP o |
T o M T A e B B |
LL CRI — ! +5V |
TO PIN 3
16160 ! LOGIC SCHEMATIC FOR
INatas { [ TestcHp peran B
20 ! s - - - - - - Z2-80 COMPACT MOTHER BOARD
74367 _ .
Al - ,
P 2 ol >3 il B e A082~-90004 - BOOO
A2 3l 7304
ke . |z{>" A PART NO: MO5I-00078 - 0000
. 0 zms LI
29
9
A4 "
10 7427
o ] I Bt e e o B e I O
HEEHEEE sle| sl slel s o pz
— tev el &g e g elelsl ¢fg|8 <
el el ef of o o < a H] 1croc
2 2| 2| 2| 2 IS . - w < 3
T 398888 5 2ze o B E LR B Bl e HEE
31333323 g ezl zlz|z| ®| 1 = 13 1F] 15 2
_____ R A R s A e A e e e e e e e et e e AR
o~ [ PN A R N B A A K ERPEVER RN A AN AR AN P PR P O P IV oY
1Y LYIVNIWIWIYIYE IVIVIY IVIVIV I¥ v 4 WIVIYIVIY vy |
2 Ty g 3 ve Tt zo2 o1y Ty : : K
3 -4 I =] E) A T Y £ =l - h 2 __L —




8l10V-29.00-I1SOW ON 1HVd JILVYW3IHOS

. »
AN A= e
| :\r : ﬁ 151,
SO A 5 | 3
m m 0002 -10%06-280V AlddNS HIMOd w&%omhvuw.ﬂ o _
“ \r_ Y T m
dWYS T IV ACIR 01NV A+ 1 oo g |
dRYST IV SWH AGI= QNI A+ _n\, _ m
dWY 50 KG= ” = “ SOW6! "
FRII HMA “ ¢ 7 ¢ X |
Lo - - o 100BNI ' X
WO?d "m_‘v_ ! — t - .».\.WMWH| } ' X
WG3 _:J ! do_% UooIS 0, o) nez L- [1._|Vm"
EEER “oa,ﬁ " 4W0002Z] + _ X
" ." AFS UGl xm.mW — w )
UOI3INNDY Nid 07 __ ) wos: |l b
” “ £21VN2 e ‘ ! H V.v..J
1 | m A 100UN| Aw%m_ A 5§ gROY ~ TANTIANIWON " ,
o M L 3 3 256£95 _H_ ~ | e e |
. ot s21bNZ ST + 7 A2 T + T w0000z b
1353 e ' r p ! )
' | Ay 481V I _‘
, roovoo A i hross ) ¢ co0eNz ey _ i
e 1 W Useoo | R 51v ! A,
ASH B {7 J ovia i ' ! '
(51907 803 038 dWYZIdWvE AG ¥ o3 ENCIEE i !
HIINMOS NG5 “M_\r u — — o081 [— ' |
b | e | OTTROEEE
\ ! i ﬁunu == INCO00! . X
) IWER b1y | !
L b
oI5 GRVWIO0W) SRV GE 0 RBTF | o0 T - e r i
"_ _h v m m YIWHOIX ¢4 LW
" " AOZ " _"
| ' FW0COUT ] + “ _
P P
“ ! FlaLs ' !
oy nos = - T
| ! FraL] i i
ELLZ dRVWE0S ADT ¢ ' % :wL“
o
i
[ 4viv ] [1 461V |
) T 351v | B
. IVIXY D3T3 o
“INVL Y = Nv - z
oG At Tor ASe JNOO T3V ] =]
Elh] -
goms! o HFETE -
1974
10d IXY )37 ©
voot] WO * ASS INOOLE z
"LNVL {O0FNI L
KA T 007 1
" AV ]
0008-10%06 -280V FTIRY| 10d 3 - 100N
L00! IVIXVY D313
A1ddNS ¥43ImMod +|, IVIX -
—W§+.O_ E >mN I\__ZOOON 100PNH
T
[U9s | Fvogs) L H
100PNI
2%6%] 10d
P Uool
4 001 S TYIXY D1LATOY10313 _
ez ] : . + A9l FINO000Z — -
Qvag 3ilyy3s—O—  [3SN4%02 USYO'o) -
dWOD 080T Z
[22]  100vNI 501 | [T dGiv
%Ot L
IEYIETE - LAt [Uoot] .
TRIAININAIFECE[a) =
(UGl JoeIPNZ  £vivN2 SHIINZ [[ 461V ]
r
10d ) ; o
YOOl AVIXY J1LAT0H 10313 z
. . ¢
clel MITU0LZ
IETITA ||
1T

‘AGHL

PAGE 27

PAGE 26



PAGE 28

9

ING148

B
peeel o]

A
' peelo]
700

YOLOINNOD Nid 02

7K
7K
7K
7K

)
3
3
3

31 B

288, QSN

2884 dSN

18

2884 8SN

2884-8SN

15

<882 8SN

15

288. GSN

15

id

I
i

Naiag
Na14

2 Rk

o]
=
o

18

10

82510

o0
7.

i

%EHE
N [~] {~] [S] |~ e [~ ~

7K
7K

4
4

H
*| 5 1] (S
< |¥
]

68bL 4 8€151p2 g
68vL ¢ EJ 8vSIvd g
68vL g£002N1A
d
3| 13 15| 15
8v51v¢
delakal;
2 |3
BEO0ZNING 8vSiveL ¢
3 15 | |8
4€002N1NG
112
18152 g

4
a B

[39a]
[35a]

8eISI¥L |
<
g; ;
0vL ¢ 90vL

SUPER SPEED RACER DISPLAY BOARD RC.A084-91335-C762

SLlve

Siive ¢ IS A2
51 |1 o

Lovl

% INDICATES O.IMF. 50V. AXIAL LEAD CERAMIC CAP

47K
4.7K
4.7K

90ve ¢ 90v¢L (
x| bl ] e
< ¢ ¢
90vL
" <

COMPONENT LAYOUT PART NO.MO051-00762-A007



+VLED

+5Yv +5V
» s NSB 7882
- —— R57 RSS RS3 5
I :w . arn ark 57K am e DR L SR L S ,(oEQ DISPLAY
| 20 < Wl a2 ol R4 arx A39 arx B 270a 270n 2y anp puace
| 2 , R4 R40 R3s 2 2 6 -2 7 ORE
J | Nemami ’ 2 1 7406 |2 25 o4
| ‘ 5 7478, | 7847 15 1 Ba o R SUPER SPEED RACER DISPLAY BOARD m
D3 04 [+ s X 17 on PC.A084-91335-C762 o)
I i 12 0 2 2 B T2 ;-e S SCHEMATIC PART NO.MO51-00762-A006 ’ |
f i3 5 ] 4 ’ 3 (6 [T 14
OL528
| I ‘ +ey [¢° +5v s VLED LED +5
| 1 1 DISPLAY
l ‘ E 5 T ] 233 | 556, N 350n 47 a NOT USED ’::g ;?:‘SLAY
I . K 5 3 n) . ‘
" R30 11‘15 P g [h 7406 RS9 RG 1 Re3 $ 7%39 b3 S 47k 741548 ULN20038 [T |
‘ I 6. |8 47K 47 47K A4 > 270% 270 5 270n N ool e L = ; [ IST PLACE
4 2 n 13 R49 hid ?"5 L) 8 1 ]! BI-2 7 ; jha 2 SCORE
2 1 1l 10 < 19 9 ¢ T
| | rai7s [ | raa7 [2 = B s a S 15
' E3 B s [0 L6 14— s
t 12 10 2] .. ) 7 8 =
v 5 0 ’72 Veedd
‘ i ‘3 )5 3 D 14 MS.O -VLED 4 16 |1l ha
‘ e T4 NS8 7882
-
| T4 ! 2 oLszs LED DISPLAY
) JU
‘ 9 < 3 73%6 4 LED s
X 5 6 <PLA
| ’ L ° e DISPLAY 2
| ’ +5V . . ::
| [ 5
| | o >
‘ 1‘ ] NOT USED NGB 7882 4 (6 |11 14
2 < . a7 L47k
= 38 g wi" % ] il ULN2003B Azl LED DISPLAY
IR w2 74L S| 47K - 3 3 3 13
| 322 s ! 2 L T ] P /2 =
' - 3 Moy 15| 7489 [7 L 2 15 N 3R 7 4TH PLACE SCORE
MREG C Yikg sl M3 [g 2} (L 3 ta % 5
r< 248 ve G o NEI ST Y A
[ o <A 1|8 4 Kl ! R4 397 10 8
r <t = LtdG2A 2 B :T——«%%—h? S
’ o 2: AL —< 28 iz 74&?8 14 7y Lt OGS S u,ﬂ - 2
P N4 smpeLace [4 (g |11 li1g
f 2 B 3T5|3 2 MENEE “L\ -V LED b NSB 7882
‘ |k : LED DISPLAY
{ L) W 3 :
12 .
| , Y = ‘; U H H H
L
10
i 2
| ' :
+5
’ | = S8 7882 a e e
+YLED NOT usED NSB
~ '7<T . 47K B
aLuE | somF. + 5V . M3 %m LA 8 LED DISPLAY
' | kT T e 2k . 7418187 | . 47x X/ . . 9qu|42003 ol 3
2 B 394 12 PLAYERS SCORE
-+ “VLED 83 QBR 1A 1Y TS| 7489 ] 12 2 s 5 1 <
o <<+ —, | e T s el L is " ] L3 fy z m 3 4R B
o P 13
' ’ e 33 s - INP : 2 ’ 6] 9 s 2 A :3;\ 'g
<3 £ 3% E4 B_ 1, |28 35 19| 74154812 N 3o S
| [ I J_ 5 ol | o oA T2 Ja 4 [T LE X
0,1MF, AOMF, 1 RO(I& 8 6
| | cenfBlc g aic oLue L 0 . s J“ senace (4 6 |11 14
18" e 8. CT 100V, 2 3 3] 8h 2 o 3 Is
pus o 8:68:8h,cu camaule .n - VLED
' [
- R C
| 1 = B{\Dii
| +5 *5v lec N
63 T 5
1 7415138 l{J\?\
L vyobls B 18—
| i Z 14 3 a & N
518 YL 13 5 10/
| SO vape s e -
" 10
B 3 g’ZA Yaps 13 a2 @
| | e sqGeAYSPs 7406 0
V=3 28 YEP— F3 e N
| Y7 7 w
o « L
20 PIN lo/
CONNECTOR = b= g [d @2
T*5 Yy
4 {8 |5 | () mmas
0 vy [~ TEG
3 " +VLED | IGYI—KIK + I
7406
4¢ L2 | i
l'lsgo! I l
7 | B D44E) I
1 o , F
' |0 orveR a2-as |

PAGE 29




J H W F E D C B A
02
o-<
- -_—
s:0 [
o« o 1 ™ T s
w.d mVA Q O \ /v [ (o]
> o + +/ 4+ -
57 .4 _ - x hd x x KKKMM“u ] [0 x| ] ] ¢
S9% w 2 > o ol o] lof [2] 1@ > allotlof|e
© Pt
< iz 0 & el | 18112l 5] IN] 1] ] |t [t 2 AR NN
| alliees Ui
= = >g
w B + ] w N 04
S>Z L W wo x 3% =i >
ov< oz 3t E>z/ N NOY Qs
p o~« oWal 4 NOT
- o gl il N % o~k (@) (o] o
Ew 3 SIS S el el T e | | 18] ’IEllRl | @ < 0
g (D] = R R R IS S EEE R SR S =
TN/ = itigs =1 = = © = we .
w T I3 PN % e e PN P o A M\E3L
=335 N8 w & wegSsz §32a a3z ot
Zox < 33« w & EoJ 0d S9g Zna ¥« v
o0s =QJ 2 m5Y4 - E— SWL Lo
— %3 =85 OO INE
(e— 5z +) (4 :
(G \t
Q O s
$ 5 N A > Rz
x| I x = o)} X x x x| x x O ™~ ~ N
ARG R E RN E RN R E IS R S (el | & "
K N o s | -1 |0 = o~ ﬁo —| [ ) ~ ~ o [
- (@ = O
2 U ) , - - 21O
204q XO0g Py
a— 525 Nog 30
wk @ D o = Q3 ~—
20 W, ~N
=O> Wt a0 N4
o~x 22z oz o o ix = o o S
~m< PCak e ~[ 1= N O m
[Capn e+ | 17 PIN CONNECTOR ! o~ < N o o

SUPER SPEED RACER AUDIO BOARD
A034-909C0-C762

% INDICATES O.1MF. 50V. AXIAL LEAD CERAMIC CAR

COMPONENT LAYOUT PART NO.M05I-00762-A004

PAGE 30



4] o _
- T
7 il H
- <@ —]
v v el
. T
TG |
e ]
FECEI a5y Y '
M Py — !
A w !
o ¢ | i
i )
s o
A_a z vp- i
B2 2343 Seu2 pruS eyl 2vy Ll 1
WS WS WS A AT w AL i
i
230 A5+ !
t
230 A S+ .
W
W% EAS
230G+
INAOES 006TNY '
B I S 5
B e o 284
ATV [+ SNIV [+ W] +
T H. %
ot oty
a0 Ree
LLLTEH
006EHT, .
JA\,‘ )
LA
gAY
2,
A6L
ooy 2> T
4§y L~ eoy puiiiy
; . onz AT, ot
¥z 0
TF @ e
2 m o
o Uf—pg—
¢ il
: w Ei
T
1 20—z
] 272
230 R S+
TSN
r-a T
as.qajq_AT,n\l 2 s
. st _ - W % aﬂ_
T 7] 23 |5
ANIOES _ ) N
11 T 1 B S A il
: s
awor |+
i »
AT S o
YO Anzeor
. \
CO0V-29200-1SOW'ON 1HVd DILYWIHOS I ﬂw__
29.0-00606-80V 2 d "
Quvod 0Idny ¥3I0vH d33dS Y3dNS o8 sa e
9y
7 sy
x5k i

PAGE 31



PAGE 32

SUPER SPEED RACE

Game Logic

A084-90704-C762
Chip Number Function
7400 Quad 2 input nand
7402 Quad 2 input nor
7404 Hex inverter
7406 Buffer (inverting)
7407 Buffer
7408 Qud 2 input and
7410 Triple 3 input nand
7420 Dual 4 input nand
1421 Dual 4 input and
7425 Dual 4 input nor with strobe
7430 8 input nand
7432 . Quad 2 input or
7474 Dual "’D” flip-flop
7486 Quad 2 input exclusive or
1427 Triple 3 input nor
74107 Dual “JK" flip-flop
74154 4 line to 16 line decoder
74157 Quad 2 line to 1 line selector
74161 4 bit counter
74174 Hex “D" flip-flop
74175 Quad “D" flip-flop
7419 Up-down counter
74367 Hex Bus Driver
74368 Hex Bus Driver (inverting)
TIP110 NPN transistor
14318 Crystal
2716 16K Prom

Note: LS chips should be replaced with LS chips only.

SUPER SPEED RACE

Audio Board

A084-90900-C762
Chip Number Function
LM3900 Quad op. amp.
4016 Quad switch
MC3340 Atenuator
74174 Hex “D" flip-flop



SUPER SPEED RACE

Display Board

A084-91335-C762
Chip Number Function
7406 Buffer (inverting)
7447 BCD to 7 segment decoder
7448 BCD to 7 segment decoder
7489 64 bit Ram
7493 4 hit counter
74L8138 3 to 8 line decoder
7418157 Quad multiplexer
74175 Quad “D” flip-flop
bbb Timer
ULN2003B Transistor driver pack
DL528 LED display (time)
NSB7882 LED display (score)
D44E1 NPN transistor

280 COMPACT MOTHER BOARD
Chip Number

7400
7404
1421
7493
7415138
7415139
74161
14367
4006
4030
6810
2716
9316
280
8216
LM339
LM377
555

Additional Devices:
TIP 110

19,968
LS

Function

Quad 2 input Nand gate
Hex inverter

Triple 3 input Nor gate
4 Bit counter

3 to 8 Line decoder

3 to 8 Line decoder

4 Bit counter

Hex bus driver buffer
18 Bit shift register
Quad Ex. Or.

128 X 8 Bit static RAM
PROM 16K

ROM 16K

CPU

Bi-directional driver
Voltage comparitor
Amplifier

Timer

Transistor (NPN)
Crystal
Low schottky

NOTE: When an I.C. is a low schottky, it should be replaced by a low

schottky device.

PAGE 33



